USDC SDNY DOCUMENT ELECTRONICALLY FILED T DOC #: R DATE FIL DI 4/0-/V

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YOR

IN RE: FOSAMAX PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

Master File 06 MD 1789 (JFK) (JCF)

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO:

ALL ACTIONS

ORDER APPOINTING GENERAL SPECIAL MASTER; ALLOCATION SPECIAL MASTER; MASS TORT SETTLEMENT ETHICS ADVISOR; SETTLEMENT FUND ESCROW AGENT; AND LIEN RESOLUTION ADMINISTRATOR

This matter is before the Court upon application of the Plaintiffs' Steering Committee's Consent Motion to Appoint: General Special Master; Allocation Special Master; Mass Tort Settlement Ethics Advisor; Settlement Fund Escrow Agent; and Lien Resolution Administrator.

IT IS ORDERED that Magistrate Judge James C. Francis, IV, is hereby appointed as General Special Master.

IT IS ORDERED that Dean John Feerick is hereby appointed as Allocation Special Master.

IT IS ORDERED that Professor Lynn Baker is hereby appointed as the Mass Tort Settlement Ethics Advisor.

IT IS ORDERED that KCC Class Action Services, LLC, is hereby appointed as the Escrow Agent.

IT IS ORDERED that Multi Claimant Solutions, LLC, is hereby appointed as the Lien Resolution Administrator.

DATED: April 10,2014 New York, New York

BY THE COURT

HONORABLE JOHN F. KEENAN